Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 52003540

Report Date: March 15, 2024 | 2:03 PM EDT
Emmﬁum* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

Straight truck | 4 Cylinders | Diesel

JALB4B16467015790

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 42,466 MI

Glass Records found Last Registered In: 1 Service Record Found
British Columbia (Normal)
= a
| 4
U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 15, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we
receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been
reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.



Vehicle History Report (BC)

& Accident/Damage

i are outlined below.

i
There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that i

J

Other Damage Records

it
{

RECORD DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT

© 2014 Sep 10 British Columbia, Car;‘;da
Glass Record $652.59

@ 2015 Nov 13 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $664.93

BR Registration

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British
Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

#

Service Records

¢ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Oregon in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and
Lemon.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

I

2011 Aug 24 42,466 MI

fj)) Open Recalls

DSU - Peterbilt & GMC Truck
Portland, Oregon, United States

Vehicle serviced ‘
+  Maintenance inspection completed ;

# No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and
non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact ISUZU or visit Isuzu's website.




2 Stolen Vehicle Check

¢ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
EE= 2006 Jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
Oregon, United States . . Adjustment Loan or lien reported
| Yo s First Owner Reported
‘ . 4y
EEE 2007 Jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. . DMV Record Registration Issued or
Oregon, United States  * * Adjustment Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
EE= 2008 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or
Oregon, United States Adjustment Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
. EE= 2009 Mar 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or
§ Oregon, United States Adjustment Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
EE= 2010Sep 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or
Oregon, United States Adjustment Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
EE= 2011)ul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
Oregon, United States Adjustment New Owner reported
2011 Aug 15 68,317 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  Listed as a Dealer Vehicle
Vehicle sold
EE= 2011 Aug 24 42,466 MI DSU - Peterbilt & GMC Truck  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Portland, Oregon, United
States
| EE= 2011 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or
Oregon, United States Adjustment Renewed
g Previous Use: Commercial
2011 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed

RV, Canada

&' 20115ep

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

Import Record

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been
imported into Canada from
the US. For more




information than is set out
below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: M026316
Import Date: 9/1/2011
Entered Customs: 9/1/2011
Inspection Date: 9/6/2011

British Columbia, Canada

Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as

| 2011 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
§ New Owner reported
{
2012 Oct 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2012 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
2013 Jun 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2014 Jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2014 Sep 10 Insurance Records Glass Record $652.59
British Columbia, Canada
2015)Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2015 Nov 13 Insurance Records Glass Record $664.93
British Columbia, Canada
2016 jul 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
! British Columbia, Canada Renewed
‘ 2017 Jul1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2018 Jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2019Jjun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
| British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2020 Jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2021 jun 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

gray




2022 jun 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

British Columbia, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as
gray
2023 jul 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as

gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

. vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage :

» salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
claim. In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at hetp//apps.ichccom/registration/vehr/Uimication. hirol.

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or Implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or
any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this
vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
Conditions of Use

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. mmﬁmm*

JALB4B16467015790



: % BRITISH commercial VehiC'e gecal Number: . GB33393 Inspection Result:
L ecal Expiry Date: 2025-Apr-30
@@ COLUMBIA |nspection Report Inspection Number: 20877029 PASS
ACILITY: DEWDNEY AUTOMOTIVE / S6758  INSP. TYPE: Complete INSP. START: 2024-Apr-03 10:00 AM PDT
\SPECTOR: OQUELLETTE, ERNEST JOHN/ INSP. CLASS: Class 2 - Heavy Vehicle with LGVW  INSP. COMPLETE: 2024-Apr-04 03:24 PM PDT
107330 5501 kg or more
VORK ORDER #: 29994 INSP. REASON: Annual
'EHICLE JUR: British Columbia REGI: 10331273 VIN: JALB4B16467015790
ILATE #: EJ6310 UNIT/FLEET#: OWNER/LESSEE NAME: DEERWOOD LANDSCAPING LTD,
DEERWOOD LANDSCAPING LTD
ICENCED GVW(kg): 6495 BODY STYLE: Dump Truck ADDRESS: 825-1ST STW
'EHICLE YEAR: 2006 ODOMETER: 150233 KM North Vancouver, British Columbia
1AKE: ISUZU HUB ODOMETER: V7P1A4, Canada
NODEL: NPR BRAKE TYPE: Hydraulic
FUEL TYPE: Diesel
Vehicle Identification (VIN) Passed

Section 1 - Power Train
Section 2 - Suspension

Repaired (same day)
Passed

Section 3 - Brake System Passed
Section 3H - Hydraulic Brakes Passed
Section 4 - Steering Passed

Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary
Equipment

Section 6 - Lamps

Section 7 - Electrical System
Section 8 - Frame and Body
Section 9A- Tires

Section 9B - Wheels

Repaired (same day)

Repaired (same day)
Passed
Passed
Repaired (same day)
Passed

repaired warning light in dash

replaced back up alarm and repaired wiring

repaired rear marker light

replaced front tires and left rear tires

Section 10 - Coupling Devices Not Applicable

Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components Not Applicable

fire Tread Depth (mm) Brake Lining/Pad (mm) Rotor Thickness or Drum Inside Diameter (mm)

Axles OuterL InnerL InnerR OuterR Steering Lining/Pad Left Right Rotor/Drum Left Right
1 10 10 4 Pad 5.5 5.5 Rotor 39.90 39.90
2 10 10 79 7.5 Lining (Shoe) 6 6 Drum 321.60 321.60

Comment: Comment: Comment:

nspection Comments: T

das this Vehicle been road tested? No Road Test Date: \ Road Tester:

Inspector: OUELLETTE, ERNEST JOHN

Signature:

<X

This Inspection Report was submitted to CVSE on 2024-Apr-04 03:24 PM PO

The Inspector's signature above is certification that this vehicle has been intected to the reduirements of the Motor \ehicle Act and Regulations.

NOTICE: KEEP THIS VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT WITH VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

The personal information collected on this formis collected under the authority of section 216 of the Motor Vehicle Act and Division 25 of the Motor Vehicle Act Regulations. k is collected for the purpose of processing this vehicle inspection

and for generally administering the Vehicle Inspection Programand the National Safety Code (e.g. regulating carriers, authorized inspectors, and designated inspection fagilities). If you have any q

information, you may contact the Sr. Manager, NSC/VIP at the Commercial Vehicle Safety Enforcement
CVSE014
4/4/2024 3:24:30 PM POT

about the ion of this

Page 1 of 1



DEWDNEY AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS LTD. INVOICE
102-11517 KINGSTON ST [ 29994 ]
Maple Ridge, BC. V2X0Z5

Phone: 604-460-1066 Fax: 604-460-1570

GST#836400325RT0001
INVOICE Printed Date: 04/05/2024  Work Completed: 04/05/2024
CYPRESS AUTO BROKERS - ARRON 2006 Isuzu - NPR - 5.2L '
11919 MAPLE MEADOWS WAY Lic#: Odometer In : 150233
MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X3M7
Home 604-465-3313 -- Office 604-719-7615 VIN # : JALB4B164 67015790
Part Description /| Number Qty Sale Ext Labor Description Hours Ext
OIL FILTER 1.00 48.74 48.74| COMMERCIAL VEHICLE INSPECTION 2.00 290.00
PG5495 OIL & FILTER CHANGE AND INSPECTION - 093  135.00
ENGINE OIL 12.00 9.28 111.36|DIESEL _ o
15/40 Oil and filter changed steering parts and driveline lubed where able.
Complete inspect, includes brakes, steering, exhaust system, and
AIR FILTER 1.00 76.87 76.87|  drivetrain for fluid leaks. All lights belts hoses and fluid levels all
PA5639 checked. See notes for report.
BACK-UP ALARM 1.00 47.65 47.65|INSTALL BACK UP BEEPER AND REPAIR 0.50 72.50
73040 WIRING
GROMMET 1.00 3.90 3.90|REPLACE FUEL FILTER 0.50 72.50
92120 INSTALL 4 TIRES 1.00 145.00
MARKER LIGHT 1.00 5.86 586 Mounted and balanced 4 tires and set pressures to specs.
45822 A/F GOOD TO -45C.
FUEL FILTER 06 S0  Balp|MezandcusiMatelible 4.00
PF941
TIRE ENVIROMENTAL CHG - CAR 4.00 6.50 26.00
TIRE
ECCT500
235/85R16 LOAD RANGE E 4.00 210.77 843.08
FRD86
Shop Supplies 32.00
Org. Estimate 2,045.99 Revisions  0.00 Current Estimate  2,045.99 Labor: 715.00
Parts: 1,229.56
HazMat: 4.00
SubTotal: = 1,948.56|
Tax: 97.43
Total: 2,045.99
[ Payments - VISA - $2,045.99 ] Bal Due: $0.00

Thank You! We really do appreciate your business.
Vehicle Received: 4/5/2024 Customer Number : 3708

| hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein
described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the
amount of repairs thereto. Warranty on parts and labor is one years or 20,000KMS whichever comes first. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES
LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE. ANY TIME WHEELS HAVE BEEN REMOVED VEHICLES MUST RETURN WITHIN 5 DAYS TO HAVE
WHEELS RE TORQUED.

Signature Date

Service Advisor : Ouellette, John,  Tech: BENZ, DAVE Page 1 of 1 Copyright (c) 2024 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC invhrs 5.122%r



